
LA SA BIRDS

1 Saudamini Behera Jaypurpatna 0 0 2000 20000

2 Krushna Ch.Mallik Pahala 0 0 2661 26610

3 Ranjan Pattnaik Pahala 0 0 300 3000

4 Chandan Pattnaik Pahala 0 0 4700 47000

5 Tarun Pattnaik Pahala 0 0 1400 14000

6 Tapas Pattnaik Pahala 0 0 600 6000

7 Manoj Kumar Pattniak Pahala 0 0 1000 10000

8 Panchanan Sahoo Nuapatna 0 0 2400 24000

9 Ashok ku Rout Gandarpur 0 0 3200 32000

10 Pratap Ch. Sasmal Gandarpur 0 0 1200 12000

11 Smruti Ranjan Samantaray Mendhasal 0 0 0 0

12 Diptimayee Swain Bhola 0 0 0 0

13 Dillip ku.Parida Sundurpur 0 0 0 0

14 Bijaya Das Bhola 0 0 0 0

15 Sarat Behera Bhola 0 0 0 0

16 Smruti Ranjan Pradhan Kujimahal 0 0 0 0

17 Sukanti Paik ray Sisupalgarh 0 0 335 3350

18 Purna Ch,Dash Basantpursasan 0 0 4000 40000

19 Bimbadhar Pradhan Saradeipur 0 0 4200 42000

20 Jogendra Samal Sisupalgarh 0 0 140 1400

21 Babuli Padhiary Gandarpur 0 0 3200 32000

22 Kabita Sahoo Dadha 0 0 3500 35000

23 Manoranjan Das Balipada 0 0 2000 20000

24 Nirmala Ch.Rout Balipada 0 0 2000 20000

25 Sabyasachi Martha Chandaka 1 1 0 800

26 Kedar Jena Sisupalgada 1 0 0 500

27 Babula Bhoi Sisupalgada 0 6 0 1800

28 Byomkesh Subudhi Radhamohanpur 1 0 0 500

29 Sukanta Pradhan Kalyanpur Sasan 1 0 0 500

30 Kulamani Dash Palaspur Sasan 1 0 0 500

31 Bhimsen Sethi Basantpursasan 1 0 0 500

32 Sankar Das Sisupalgada 0 4 0 1200

33 Gagan Bhoi Sisupalgada 0 1 0 300

34 Ahalya Jena Sisupalgada 3 0 0 1500

35 Prafulla Nayak Palaspur Sasan 1 0 0 500

36 Biswanath Behera Sailasree Vihar 1 0 0 500

37 Adharja Biswal Gadakan 1 0 0 500

38 Niranjan Dalua Badagada 1 0 0 500

39 Jitan Behera Badagada 1 0 0 500

40 Ramya Ranjan Behera Badagada 1 0 0 500

41 Bijay Polei Badagada 1 0 0 500

42 Golaka Bihari Pradhan Bankual 2 0 0 1000

43 Jagannath Behera Durgapur Patna 1 0 0 500

44 Babulal Behera Durgapur Patna 2 0 0 1000

45 Jema behera Durgapur Patna 1 0 0 500

46 Dhruba Behera Durgapur Patna 1 0 0 500

Amount (in Rs.)(LAxRs.500/- +SAxRs.300/- 

+Birdsx Rs.10/-)

LIST OF BENEFICIARIES TO BE ASSITED UNDER CARCASS DISPOSAL DUE TO EXTREMELY SEVERE CYCLONIC 

STORM FANI IN KHORDHA DISTRICT

Name of the 

Beneficiary
Sl.No Village

casualty



47 Sanjay Barik Kalyanpur Sasan 1 0 0 500

48 Rabindra  Jena Jujhagada 0 3 0 900

49 Pratap Kumar Harichandan Daruthenga 0 1 0 300

50 Panchei Majhi Tulasadeipur 0 3 0 900

51 Kulamani Mohanty Malipada 1 0 0 500

52 Subash Mahakuda Gothapatna 1 0 0 500

53 Pathani Jena Ghangapatna 1 0 0 500

54 Mahendra Behera Paikraypur 2 0 0 1000

55 Basanta Das Kateni 1 0 0 500

56 Manguli charan Sahoo Kateni 1 0 0 500

57 Bichitrananda Das Kateni 2 0 0 1000

58 Amina  Sahu Kateni 2 0 0 1000

59 Aditya Samantaray Chandaka 1 0 0 500

60 Padmalav Behera Kantabada 1 0 0 500

61 Pradeep Kumar Behera Chandaka 1 0 0 500

62 Debaraj Baut Chandaka 2 0 3 1030

63 Dijabar Behera IRC Bhubaneswar 1 0 0 500

64 Jagabandhu Behera IRC Bhubaneswar 1 0 0 500

65 Sarat Chandra Mahabhoi Kalarahanga 1 0 0 500

66 Kailash Chandra Behera IRC Bhubaneswar 1 0 0 500

67 Ramachandra Nayak Radhamohanpur 1 0 0 500

68 Kalandi Sahu Itipur 1 0 0 500

69 Budhadev Behera Jaypurpatna 1 0 0 500

70 Imad Ali Khan Jharpada 1 0 0 500

71 Samir Naik Haridaspur 1 0 0 500

72 Gobinda Behera Pandra 1 0 0 500

73 Kesab Behera Palasuni 1 0 0 500

74 Benudhar Das IRC Bhubaneswar 1 0 0 500

81 Deba Bhoi Jaypur 1 0 500

82 Laxmidhar Das Johala 2 1000

83 Purnananda Behera Johala 1 500

84  Balaram Behera Rasulgarh 1 0 500

57 19 38839
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1 Mukther Khan anda 3240

2 karthik Bobba kumarbasta 76000

3 Bikram Keshori Badjena Sardhapur 200

4 Md Samsuddin Saradhapur 3000

5 Sabir Khan Daleiput 5000

6 Mamali Parija nuapada 4985

7 Antarjyami Guntha kankadahada 100

8 Anupama Chhotaray sialiapatna 135

9 Sudhakar Baral chhatipur 5000

10 Sk Salimuddin taratua 1000

11 Krushna Ch Kamla champapur 3500

12 Rajesh Ku Sahu bagheitangi 4500

13 Goutam Nayak Basanta 4000

14 Arati Nayak champapur 600

15 Trilochan Mohapatra pubusahi nil

16 Prasanna Ku Bastia barasahi 1175

17 Jagadish Mangaraj beruhan 4500

18 Sk Rajab Alli saradhapur 600

19 Saroj Ku Mohanty taratua 200

20 Prasanna Swain beruhan 4000

21 Pravati Mohanty niala 1300

22 Md Abubakar saradhapur 3500

23 Sisir Pradhan jagulipatna 1500

24 Sudipta Bhanjadeo garh haladia 2800

25 Sasmita Mahapatra binkudia 3000

26 Chhaina Nayak deulitangi 1800

27 Satyabrata Paltasingh kumarabasta 2800

28 Himanshu Bhusan Samanta niala 2000

29 Sk Gulzar keranga 1

30 Hakim Khan keranga 1

31 Maheswar Behera khordha 1

32 Somanath Behera muktapur 11

33 Jogi Ahmad keranga 1

34 Binodini Parida kaipadar 4000

35 Rajkishore Behera bantala 300

36 Sukumar Rout paikatigiria 1

37 Trinath Baral paikatigiria 1

38 Raghunath Behera kumharabasta 1

39 Sudarshan Pradhan kumharabasta 1 1

40 Manoranjan Chhotray jaymangal 1

41 Radhacharan Harichandan jaymangal 1

42 Maqbul Ahmed saradhapur 1

43 Md Abubakar Khan taratua 1

44 Bimbadhar Behera tartua 2

45 S.K. Innayat Ali arjunpur 1 1

BENEFICIARIES  ASSISTED UNDER REPLACEMENT OF DRAUGHT & MILCH ANIMALS DUE TO EXTREMELY SEVERE 

CYCLONIC STORM "FANI" IN KHORDHA DISTRICT 

Sl. No. Name of the Beneficiary Village

Casuality Amount entitled as per 

ceiling of Rs.30,000/- for 

max. 3 milch animals/30 

Small milch animals,  and 

drought animalsRs.25,000/- 

for large and 16,000/- for 

small animal



46 Nilambar Behera champapur 1

47 Jayant Baral paikatigiria 1

48 Kanduri Behera paikatigiria 1

49 Sanatan Mangaraj kumharabasta 1

50 Trilochan Mahabhoi aranga 1

51 Pravakar Patasani kumharabasta 1

52 Dandapani Jena paikatigiria 1

53 Nimai Charan Jena paikatigiria 1

54 Bichitrananda Narendra jayamangal 1 2

55 Bijay Das aranga 3

56 Somanath Behera adakhandia 1 1

57 Sk Gulzar adakhandia 1

58 Karunakar Behera deulatangi 14



Assistance 

amount                     

(In Rs.)

Cow/

Buffalo
Calf

Sheep/

Goat
Bullock Poultry

1 Naren Majumdar Garedipanchan 1 16000

2 Sunil Kumar Panda Garedipanchan 1 16000

3 Lingaraj Barik Garedipanchan 1 16000

4 Kobra Bibi Giringo 2 2 6100

5 Gadadhar Pradhan Giringo 100 5000

6 Dhaneswar Behera Balipatna 1 25000

7 Nabaghan Nayak Athantara 3 9000

8 Sudarsan Nayak Athantara 3 9000

9 Agani Nayak Athantara 2 6000

10 Budhi Nayak W/O late Purna Chandra nayak Athantara 2 6000

11 Sumanta Nayak Athantara 1 3000

12 Bangali Nayak Athantara 1 3000

13 Harasa Nayak Athantara 1 3000

14 Chandrasena Nayak Athantara 1 3000

15 Dhanurdhar Pati Saripur 1 16000

16 Sura Bhoi Garedipanchan 1 30000

17 Sandeep Madhusudan Pratihari Phirikapatna 12 36000

18 Kanhu Charan Sahoo Phirikapatna 100 5000

19 Sumati Mandal W/O Gopal Mandal Champabasta 6 300

20 Sura sethi Champabasta 45 2250

21 Surendra Nath Behera Sarat Sasan 1 8 54000

22 Gobardhan Nayak Taraboi 1 30000

23 Krushna Chandra Barik Taraboi 1 16000

24 Sarat Chandra Parida Taraboi 1 16000

25 Balaram Bhoi Taraboi 1 1 46000

26 Benudhar Bhoi Kulantira Gram 1 30000

27 Prafulla Bhoi Kulantira Gram 1 30000

28 Banamali Behera Kulantira Gram 2 6000

29 Nabakishor Behera Daroda 1 30000

30 Arabinda swain Gadabantapur 1 30000

31 Kaschalya Jena Jitena 6 18000

32 Akhaya Kumar Bhol Kaulatira Bagilo 1 16000

33 Dhanurdhar Swain Denga 1 16000

34 Sakir Sha Nuagaon 1 30000

35 Ghanasyam Swain Badala 2 60000

36 Pabani Barik Pachis Khauda 1 3000

37 Prasanta Bhoi Badalasasan 1 30000

38 Indramani Barik Badala (Panduasahi) 1 3000

39 Chandramani Barik Badala (Panduasahi) 1 3000

40 Bhobani Barik Pachiskhanda 1 3000

41 Sanatana Behera Pachiskhanda 1 3000

42 Sanjukta Nayak Odokhanda 1 30000

43 Balakrushna Barik Nischintapur 1 16000

44 Shankar Bhoi Nischintapur 2 6000

45 Sandipta Kumar Jena Orisha 1 30000

46 Prasanta Kumar Sahoo Basantamala 50 2500

47 Gouri Mallik Sodhua 1 30000

48 Bhagyadhar Muduli Badala(Paschimakhanda) 100 5000

49 Surendra Bhol Indol Kusiary 230 5000

50 Gunanidhi Pradhan Orisha 1 30000

51 Balaram Das Badala(Paschimakhanda) 1 3000

52 Rudra Narayan Swain Arapada 1 16000

53 Laxmipriya Parida Brahman Khandi 1 30000

54 Laxmidhar Swain Pubagarh 1 30000

55 Nakshetra Biswal Basantadiha 1 30000

Sl.

 No
Name of the beneficiary Village

 Livestock Casualty

DETAILS OF BENEFICIARY WISE LIVESTOCK CASUALITY IN BALIPATNA BLOCK DURING ESCS FANI FOR 

ANIMAL REPLECEMENT  



56 Pabitra Kumar Panda Pubagarh 1 30000

57 Kailasha Parida Guapur 1 16000

58 Sridhar Swain Guapur 1 16000

59 Maheswar Mallick Mukundadaspur 3 9000

60 Kabi Mallick Mukundadaspur 1 30000

61 Sanatan Behera Mukundadaspur 1 16000

62 Balaram Bhoi Achyutapur 3 9000

63 Raghunath Bhoi Achyutapur 2 6000

64 Rama Chandra Behera Achyutapur 3 9000

65 Pankaj Behera Achyutapur 2 100

66 Somanath Khatoi Seul Kunda 1 16000

67 Abdul Salim Khan Mukundadaspur 1 30000

68 Damodar Behera Turintira 1 30000

69 Toophan Bhoi Turintira 1 4 28000

70 Krushnapriya Nayak Naroda 1 16000

71 Maheswar Pradhan Dorabanga 1 30000

72 Sarbeswar Pradhan Dorabanga 1 30000

73 Upendra Bhoi Bagalpur 400 5000

74 Ashok Behera Khairpur 1 30000

75 Bijiram Behera Jahangirpatna 1 30000

76 Deepak Kumar Patra Charipadagada 1 30000

77 Sudhir Patra Charipadagada 1 30000

78 Purna Chandra Behera Abhayamukhi 1 30000

79 Narayan Bhoi Ambadiha 1 30000

80 Bidulata Bhoi w/o Late Rabi Bhoi Bhanragad 1 16000

81 Mitu Mallick Srirampur 4 12000

82 Nrushinha Bhoi Srirampur 2 6000

83 Dharmananda Bhoi Narisho 14 42000

84 Minati Tiadi Narisho 2 6000

85 Pitabasa Bhoi Narisho 14 42000

86 Mahuri Bhoi Khajuriapada 2 6000

87 Nrushingh Charan Giri Narisha 4 12000

88 Okilur Raheman Khan Khajuriapada 1 30000

89 Pitabas Mandal Khajuriapada 1 30000

90 Bijay Kumar Mahapatra Khajuriapada 1 16000

91 Nabina Bhoi Narisho 7 21000

92 Panchei Sethi Aloi 1 30000

93 Ranjan Pradhan Marthapur 1 30000

94 Sanatan Mallick Saripur 2 6000

95 Gitanjali Behera, W/O Jagannath Behera Firikapatna 7 21000

96 Ramesh Ch. Jena Haikera 2 6000

97 Biswajit Pani Gadabantapur 1 30000

98 Pabitra Mohan Tripathy Aitalanga 1 30000

99 Giridhari Rout Abhayamukhi 1 30000

100 Benudhara Behera Aitalanga 1 30000

101 Bichitrananda panda Abhayamukhi 1 30000

102 Madhaba Swain Arapada 1 30000

103 Laxmidhar Sahoo Basantadiha 1 30000

104 Dillip Kumar Swain Rajas 1 30000

105 Surendra Nayak Batilo 1 30000

106 Kunilata Nayak Alisisasan 1 30000

107 Pradipta Kumar Sahoo Taradapada 1 30000

108 Birendra Behera Athantara 1 30000

109 Kasinath Bhoi Athantara 1 30000

TOTAL 48 19 127 1 1035 2150250



Sl no.
Name of the 

Farmer
Village Species died

No. of 

Animals 

died

Entitle to get 

1 Harihar Nayak Mahatpalla, GP-Gambharimunda Goats 2 6000/-

2 Suresh Pradhan Ramachandrapur, GP-Narendrapur Cows 1 30000/-

3 Pabitra Pradhan Belediha, GP-Ayatapur Buffalo 1 30000/-

4 Sumanta Baral Gambharimunda, GP-Gambharimunda IND Cow 1 30000/-

5 Natabar Bhola Banloi, GP-Bheteswar IND Cow 1 30000/-

DETAILS OF BENEFICIARY WISE LIVESTOCK CASUALITY IN BANPUR BLOCK DURING ESCS 



LA SA BIRD

1 Debendra Mukhi Sahebnagar 1 1 0 800

2 Surendra Parida Mahukhanda 1 300

3 Babuli Bhoi Mahukhanda 1 300

4 Raghunath Swain Mahukhanda 1 500

5 Jayakrushna Bhoi Mahukhanda 1 300

6 Sanjaya Bhoi Mahukhanda 1 300

7 Bijaya Behera Firifira 1 500

8 Bhimsen Behera Firifira 1 500

9 Tikia Mallick Deuli 1 1 800

10 Kailash Behera Firifira 1 300

11 Kalpana Sethy Mahukhanda 1 500

12 Ramakanta Behera Sahebnagar 1 500

13 Smt. Kali Dei Bisarpur 2 600

14 Krushna Ch. Das Bisarpur 1 500

15 Bantanatha Behera Apatsahi 4 1200

16 Khirod Bhoi Prataprudrapur 2 600

17 Chaitanya Seula Nuasahi 5 1500

18 Bishnu Ch. Nnada Prataprudrapur 1 500

19 Sri Gopal Parida Purohitpur 1 500

20 Raghunath Pradhan Singirisasan 1 500

21 Dhumsen Jena Jhintisasan 1 500

22 Sibasankar Parida Terabatia 1 500

23 Jaganath Parida Terabatia 1 500

24 Sarojini Das Jhintisasan 1 500

25 Ratnamani Behera Jhintisasan 1 500

26 Dhaneswar Polei Purunajhinti 2 600

27 Arakhita Raut Jhintisasan 1 300

28 Bharat Behera Purunajhinti 1 500

29 Parikhita Swain Chadheibara 1 500

30 Sarojini Patra Jhintisasan 1 500

31 Banambar Behera Puranpradhan 1 9 3200

32 Surendra Matia Bisuniapada 1 300

33 Satyabadi Matia Bisuniapada 1 500

34 Laxmidhara Behera Bisuniapada 1 500

35 Kanhu Matia Bisuniapada 1 500

36 Kabita Jena Baliamal 1 500

37 RaghunathaMatia Bisuniapada 1 500

38 Sri Gobinda Nayak Barudkhana 1 500

39 Purna Chandra Behera Brahmansuanlo 1 300

40 Sri Kailash Mahakud Ranapur 1 500

41 Alekh Behera Kantagotha 1 500

42 Jagabandhu Behera Kantagotha 1 500

43 Kanhei Bhoi Gotalagram 5 1500

44 Arjun Behera Kantagotha 1 500

45 Somanath Khatei Sathilo 1 500

46 Chitaranjan Behera Gandilo 1 500

47 Subash Baral Rayadpada 1 500

48 Lalita Mallick Panchala 3 1500

Amount entitled

BENEFICIARY TO BE ASSISTED UNDER CARCASS DISPOSAL DUE TO 

EXTREMELY SEVERE CYCLONIC STORM "FANI" IN BALIANTA BLOCK 

OF KHORDHA DISTRICTDISTRICT

CasualitySl. 

No.
Name of the beneficiary Village



49 Ramakanta Behera Bentapur 1 500

50 Bipin Behera Bentapur 1 500

51 Sanjaya Bhoi Bentapur 1 500

52 Suresh Chandra Swain Dedholo 1 500

53 Bhimsen Nayak Sudhasadangi 1 500

54 Kanhu Ch. Das Bentapur 3 900

55 Manasi Das Kanchilo 1 300

56 Shankarsan Das Kanchilo 3 900

57 Pratima Dei Kotakana 1 500

58 Muralidhara Bhoi Tiranpada 2 600

59 Lingaraj Bhoi Tiranpada 2 600

60 TapanKu. Bhoi Kotakana 1 300

61 Sarat Mallick Patharakota 1 300

62 Baisnab Ch. Sahoo Patharakota 3 900

63 Digamber Behera Bhubanpur 1 500

64 Laxmidhara Kandi Jaganathpur 1 300

65 Dhadi Bhoi Jaganathpur 1 500

66 Hrushikesh Kandi Jaganathpur 5 1500

67 Jugal Bhoi Jaganathpur 3 900

68 Satyapriya Behera Jaganathpur 1 500

69 Kuber Bhanja Jaganathpur 2 600

70 Sasmita Behera Jaganathpur 1 300

71 Aparti Bhanja Jaganathpur 1 300

72 Khetrabasi Bhoi Gohal 1 300

73 Jamnu Bhoi Gohal 1 500

74 Shankar Bhoi Gohal 1 300

75 Manguli Bhoi Gohal 1 500

76 Trinath Bhoi Gohal 1 1 800

77 Naresh Bhoi Gohal 1 300

78 Sarbeswar Bhol Bhimpur 2 600

79 Harischandra Behera Bhimpur 2 600

80 Pradip Ku. Barik Jayarsasan 1 500

81 Bipin Sahoo Bhimpur 1 500

82 Gandhrab Mahakud Benupur 2 1000

83 Pahali Naik Benupur 3 900

84 Tuni Bhoi Benupur 1 300

85 Prafulla Nayak Benupur 3 900

86 Hrusikesh Srichandan Benupur 1 500

87 Gobinda Jena Benupur 1 500

88 Bipin Bihari Jena Benupur 1 500

89 Susanta Behera Nagapur 1 500

90 Lokanath Behera Nagapur 1 300

91 Trinath Parida Hirapur 1 500

92 Khetrabasi Sahoo Tankapani 1 500

93 Manas Mohanty Basantapedi 6 1800

94 Kalia Khan Satakania 2 1000

95 Subas Ch. Das Bhingarpur 1 500

96 Kedar Rout Bhingarpur 4 1200



LA SA BIRD

1 Sri Gobardhana Nayak Purohitpur 1700 17000

2 Sri Kiran Ku.Nayak Purohitpur 2200 22000

3 Sri Brindaban Nayak Purohitpur 700 7000

4 Sri Jamuna Nayak Purohitpur 2800 28000

5 Sri paramananda sahoo Purohitpur 800 8000

6 Smt. Sumitra Parida Panikata 3000 30000

7 Sri Bhagyadhara Swain Panikata 200 2000

8 Smt. Namita Swain Panikata 700 7000

9 Sri Sarat Ku. Swain Panikata 400 4000

10 Sri Anil  Swain Panikata 200 2000

11 Sri Santosh Pradhan Singhirisasan 300 3000

12 Sri Manoranjan Pradhan Singhirisasan 1000 10000

13 Sri Satya Narayan Patra Purohitpur 5000 50000

14 Sri Pramod Dalei Singhirisasan 450 4500

15 Sri Rama Chandra Sethi Panikata 500 5000

16 Sri Santanu Nanda Jhintsasan 3000 30000

17 Sri Bhagaban Nayak Jhintsasan 3000 30000

18 Smt. Diptirani Nayak Jhintsasan 3000 30000

19 Sri Hara Prasad Nayak Jhintsasan 3700 37000

20 SRI. Bauri bandhu Nayak Jhintsasan 700 7000

21 Sri Yudhistir Jena Jhintsasan 800 8000

22 Sri Bapi Jena Jhintsasan 600 6000

23 Sri Pabitra Mohan Parida Terabatia 2800 28000

24 Sri Krushna Ch. Panda Jhintsasan 600 6000

25 Sri Prasanta Pradhan Jhintsasan 1000 10000

26 Smt. Diptimayee Mishra Jhintsasan 3000 30000

27 Sri Deepak Ranjan Parida Jhintsasan 3000 30000

28 Sri Pabitra Nayak Nabatia 3000 30000

29 Sri Niranjana Mallick Jhintsasan 1000 10000

30 Smt. Mamata Mallick Jhintsasan 3000 30000

31 Smt Rashmita Mallick Jhintsasan 1000 10000

32 Sri Prafulla Sahu Jhinti patna 2000 20000

33 Sri Benudhara Pradhan Jhintisasan 500 5000

34 Sri Prasanta Mohapatra Puruna Jhinti 3000 30000

35 Sri Gouri Mohapatra Puruna Jhinti 3200 32000

36 Sri Santosh Ku. Sarangi Trahiachyut 500 5000

37 Smt Minati Mohapatra Puruna Jhinti 2000 20000

38 Smt. Jyoshnarani Tripathy Puruna Jhinti 1000 10000

39 Smt. Subhalaxmi Sahoo Jhinti Jainabad 3000 30000

40 Sri Chhabindra Jena Jhintisasan 2000 20000

41 Sri Satyaswarup Samantray Brahmansuanlo 1700 17000

42 Sri Bidyabhusan Mohanty Kajipur 3500 35000

43 Sri Tapan Samantray Erakanta 2100 21000

44 Smt. Manorama Samantray Erakanta 3700 37000

45 Smt. Pratima Sahoo Luna 3500 35000

46 Smt. Kabita Pradhan kaijanga 1000 10000

47 Sri Avaya Das Brahmansuanlo 980 9800

48 Sri Ranjit Bhoi Sarakana 1200 12000

Amount entitled

BENEFICIARY ASSISTED UNDER CARCASS DISPOSAL DUE TO EXTREMELY 

SEVERE CYCLONIC STORM "FANI" IN BALIANTA BLOCK OF KHORDHA 

DISTRICT

Sl. 

No.
Name of the beneficiary Village

Casuality



49 Sri Shiba Narayan Nayak Sarakana 600 6000

50 Sri Dinabandhu Parida Ranapur 800 8000

51 Sri Dhanajaya Samantray Ranapur 800 8000

52 Sri Srinibash Jena Deandhoti 1500 15000

53 Smt. Bishnupriya Pradhan Budhipada 3500 35000

54 Sri Trilochan Sahoo Satkabad 1000 10000

55 Sri Prasanta Pradhan Anjira 4000 40000

56 Sri Trinath Pradhan Barudkhana 3000 30000

57 Sri Dasarathi Jena Baliamal 4500 45000

58 Sri Dipu Sahoo Bodhakhandi 1000 10000

59 Sri Dejun Ku. Rout Bisuniapada 4500 45000

60 Sri Dhaneswar Rout Budhipada 3000 30000

61 Sri Aditya Ku. Singh Bisuniapada 3000 30000

62 Sri Pratap Ch. Jena Budhipada 240 2400

63 Sri Hrushikesh Rout Budhipada 1000 10000

64 Smt. Nirupama Mohanty Bhingarpur 4000 40000

65 Smt. Pramila Pradhan Bhingarpur 4500 45000

66 Sri Laxmidhara Sahoo Bhingarpur 1200 12000

67 Sri Gaura Sunder Khuntia Bhingarpur 2000 20000

68 Sri Braja Kishor Mohanty Bhingarpur 3300 33000

69 Sri Jasobanta Panda Bhingarpur 1500 15000

70 Sri Minakshi Biswal Bhingarpur 3500 35000

71 Sri Purna Ch. Behera Bhingarpur 800 8000

72 Sri sarada Pr. Pattanayak Baliakantia 1893 18930

73 Sri Pradip Kumar Parida Ichhadeipatna 1800 18000

74 Smt. Sanju Behera Pratapsasan 4000 40000

75 Sri Basanta Ku. Mohanty Pratapsasan 1000 10000

76 Sri Manas Mohanty Basantapedi 840 8400

77 Smt. Ritanjali Nayak Nagapur Sagua 5000 50000

78 Sri harekrushna Moharana Nagapur 400 4000

79 Sri Rabindra Ku. Swain Rayatsrirampur 2000 20000

80 Sri Chandrakanta Mahari Gadasrirampur 1500 15000

81 Sri Rajendra Ku. Jena Gadasrirampur 2000 20000

82 Sri Pranab Mohapatra Jasuapur 7457 74570

83 Sri Manoj Ku. Patra Gadasrirampur 1700 17000

84 Sri amrendra Mohanty Hirapur 2700 27000

85 Smt. Dalibala Khatei Mahukhanda 2500 25000

86 Sri Balendra Khatua Mahukhanda 3100 31000

87 Smt. Sarojini Parida Mahukhanda 4000 40000

88 Smt. Rinamani Khatua Mahukhanda 3500 35000

89 Sri Upendra Jena Mahukhanda 3000 30000

90 Sri Raghunath Behera Firifira 5000 50000

91 Sri sarat Chandra Sahoo Upersahi 4000 40000

92 Smt. Sanju Sahoo Upersahi 1600 16000

93 Sri sachidananda Jenamani Sahebnagar 1300 13000

94 Sri Kanduri Ch. Sahoo Benupur 1000 10000

95 Sri Sadananda sahoo Benupur 1000 10000

96 Sri Khirod Ch. Chhotray Benupur 2800 28000

97 Sri sachidananda Srichandan Benupur 2500 25000

98 Sri Rakesh Ku. Patra Benupur 150 1500

99 Sri Gobinda Jena Benupur 150 1500

100 Sri Nibarana Mohanty Saleswar 500 5000

101 Sri Bahudi Charan Naik Saleswar 2000 20000

102 Sri Bimala Kanta patra Damara 1800 18000



103 Sri Niranjana Mohanty Damara 2500 25000

104 Sri Sukanta Ku. Sahoo Atala 1850 18500

105 Sri Rajat Ku. Mohanty Dhamilo 300 3000

106 Sana Mahammad Andilo 800 8000

107 Sri Biranchi Narayan Patra Dedhalo 1600 16000

108 Sri Kishor Mohanty Dedhalo 430 4300

109 Sri Arjun Parida Dedhalo 670 6700

110 Sri Artatrana Bhoi Bentapur 3000 30000

111 Sri Jayeeram Behera Bentapur 3000 30000

112 Sri Subash Ch. Das Bentapur 1350 13500

113 Ch. Bijayram Dash Bentapur 928 9280

114 Sri Aruna Behera Bentapur 1320 13200

115 Smt Minati Sahoo Dewanpatna 1000 10000

116 Sri Sabyasachi Pradhan Gotalgram 2400 24000

117 Sri Manas Ku. Sahoo Kakarudrapur 3500 35000

118 Sri Bibhuti Pradhan Khamangasasan 2500 25000

119 Sri Budhanath Swain Khamangasasan 500 5000

120 Sri Bipin Bihari Swain Pariapatapur 500 5000

121 Smt. Minatibala Mohanty Pariapatapur 2035 20350

122 Sri Surendra Parida Khamangasasan 500 5000

123 Smt. Umarani Mukhi Khamangasasan 1000 10000

124 Sri Debendranath Das Kakarudrapur Melak 1000 10000

125 Sri Bijaya Ku. Nanda Pariapatapur 1600 16000

126 Sri Prasant Das Pariapatapur 200 2000

127 Sri Bahan Behera Kakarudrapur 310 3100

128 Smt Basanti Behera Badachhelipatna 180 1800

129 Sri Sarat Ku. Nayak Kakarudrapur Melak 400 4000

130 Benudhar Swain Kakarudrapur 300 3000

131 Smt Kabita Rout Jaganathpur 400 4000

132 Sri Sanjay Ku. Mallick Kakarudrapur 120 1200

133 Sri Kailash Ch. Parida Kakarudrapur 200 2000

134 Sri Surendra Sahoo Sathilo 2000 20000

135 Sri Bijaya Ku.Samantaray Anantapur 2100 21000

136 Sri Nirmala Ch. Samantray Anantapur 2000 20000

137 Sri Binod Ku. Samantray Anantapur 800 8000

138 Sri Arjun Behera Anantapur 1100 11000

139 Sri Krushna Ch. Sasmal Anantapur 1800 18000

140 Sri Bijay Ketan Nath Anantapur 200 2000

141 Sri Jayanta Ku. Pradhan Gohal 200 2000

142 Sri Pabitra Sasmal Anantapur 1100 11000

143 Abdul Quadir Jayarsasan 1000 10000

144 Sri Jitendra  Sahoo Jayarsasan 500 5000

145 Sri Biswanath Muduli Anthuari 2000 20000

146 Sri Nrushingha Ch. Bhoi Prataprudrapur 2400 24000

147 Sri Trinath Paltasingh Paribasudeipur 204 2040

148 Sri Baikuntha Lenka Olarbindha 500 5000

149 Ajamat Khan Nuasahi 300 3000

268057



SL. 

NO

Name of the 

Village

Name of the Farmer Amount in Rs (LA @ Rs. 

500/-+ SA @ Rs. 300/-+ 

Birds @ Rs.10

LA SA Birds

1 Bankua Siddharth patnaik 40000 400000

2 Bankua Sandeep Pradhan 3200 32000

3 Bankua Truptimayee Biswal 2200 22000

4 Bankua Mir Rakib Alli 3200 32000

5 Alishi Bindha Hemalata Bhatta 2600 26000

6 Alishi Sasan Sanatana Baral 800 8000

7 Alisi Bindha Ranjan Ku. Bhatta 2600 26000

8 Bhairpur Gagan Nayak 2300 23000

9 Alisi sasana Sukanti mishra 2600 26000

10 Alishi Dihasahi Puspalata Jena 3200 32000

11 Bhairpur Banamali Rout 1900 19000

12 Bhairpur Pramila Nayak 2500 25000

13 Bhairpur Salila Rout 3500 35000

14 Bhairpur Anil ku. Naik 300 3000

15 Giringo Sumanta Ku. Das 845 8450

16 Biswal Saahi Puspalata Rout 900 9000

17 Khairipur Rabindra Kumar Behera 845 8450

18 Khairipur Ajit Kumar Behera 700 7000

19 Naranpur Badreenath Behera 2400 24000

20 Jahangirpatna Kabita Patra 1300 13000

21 Bhakarsahi Padmabati Rout 3200 32000

22 Haladibasanta Sudarsana Behera 1300 13000

23 Haladibasanta Makardwaja Behera 1100 11000

24 Balikudapatna Lata Sahoo 1500 15000

25 Charipodagagda Prasanna Patra 1200 12000

26 Banmalipur Sumitra Sahoo 1200 12000

27 Diwanpatna Pradipta Sahoo 1600 16000

28 Padmapur Gobinda Chandra Sahoo 1400 14000

29 Deulidharpur Binodini jena 2500 25000

30 Deulidharpur laxmidhar Jena 2500 25000

31 Deulidharpur Dillip Ku. Jena 1300 13000

32 Deulidharpur Rajendra Jena 1000 10000

33 Deulidharpur Kuni Jena 1600 16000

34 Deulidharpur Sunita Jena 1600 16000

35 Bhanaragarh Laxmipriya Patra 2500 25000

36 Deulidharpur Duryodhan Jena 1600 16000

37 Deulidharpur Ketan Kumar Jena 1300 13000

38 Adheincha Balaram Patra 1300 13000

39 Bhanragarh Bankim Chandra Patra 2500 25000

40 Abhayamukhi Kailash Bhoi 100 1000

41 Ambadiha Purnima Swain 2200 22000

42 Abhayamukhi Soni Bhoi 200 2000

43 Ambadiha Biswaranjan Maharana 700 7000

LIST OF BENEFICIARIES ASSISTED FOR CARCASS DISPOSAL DUE TO EXTREMELY SEVERE CYCLONIC 

STORM FANI IN BALIPATNA BLOCK

Casuality



44 Abhayamukhi Lingaraj Kunda 1600 16000

45 Bhanragarh Bipin Kumar Patra 2200 22000

46 Bhanragarh Manoranjan Ray 1300 13000

47 Bhanragarh Kadambinee Patra 1800 18000

48 Bhanragarh Pitabas Pradhan 1800 18000

49 Bhanragarh Gunanidhi Patra 2200 22000

50 Abhayamukhi Bichitrananda Behera 1500 15000

51 Ambadiha ManoranjanSwain 1500 15000

52 Bhanragarh Prabhat ku. Swain 1800 18000

53 Bhanragarh Tapas Pradhan 1400 14000

54 Bhanragarh Rita Pradhan 1400 14000

55 Sobani Surya Kanta Behera 2500 25000

56 GarediPanchana S. madhusudan Pratihari 2500 25000

57 Taradapada Babana Ch. Sahoo 1400 14000

58 Kiajori Sisir Routray 600 6000

59 Kubagarh Narendra Swain 1600 16000

60 Kunchapada Geetanjali Senapati 1600 16000

61 Kunchapada Charulata Senapati 2100 21000

62 Guapur Sasmita Senapati 2500 25000

63 Pubagarh Pratap Das 500 5000

64 Badala Jatadhari Muduli 1600 16000

65 Oriso Manmath Ku. Ray 1600 16000

66 Firikapatna Sulochana Moharana 3100 31000

67 Sodhua Sukanta Ku. Nayak 1400 14000

68 Odakhanda Dillip Ku. Palei 1600 16000

69 Badala Manas Ku. Muduli 1300 13000

70 Odakhanda Rakesh Ku. Jena 1300 13000

71 Arapada Sashirekha Moharana 1600 16000

72 Badala Bansidhar Behera 1600 16000

73 Arapada Judhisthir jena 1600 16000

74 Ghasi Andhoti Sukanta Swain 1600 16000

75 Kurunjipur Pratap Lenka 1200 12000

76 Odakhanda Lokanatha Jena 1600 16000

77 Odakhanda Sunil Ku. Jenamani 1300 13000

78 Odakhanda Pramod Jena 1300 13000

79 Kurunjipur Bhubanananda Behera 1300 13000

80 Kurunjipur Kanakalata Das 4200 42000

81 Badalasasana kailash Ch. Das 1300 13000

82 Badalasasana Sanjay Ku. Das 600 6000

83 Badalasasana Bijay Ku. Das 2500 25000

84 Badalasasana Krupasindhu Das 3100 31000

85 Nischitapur Abhimanyu Swain 1000 10000

86 Dalakasoti Dipu Bhoi 200 2000

87 Dalakasoti Syamalendu Bhoi 1800 18000

88 Majhihara Pradeep Ku. Nayak 3000 30000

89 Bengabati Majabun Bibi 300 3000

90 Bengabati Mohammad Kalam 600 6000

91 Bengabati Mohammad Jiaoula 600 6000

92 Dhanahara Krushna Ch. Mallik 900 9000

93 Dhanahara Kartik Ch. Mallik 900 9000



94 Seulakunda Bhagaban Chhatoi 1800 18000

95 Chittolpur Mohammad Faimuddin 150 1500

96 Marthapur Rakesh Patra 700 7000

97 Marthapur Prakash Chandra Pradhan 900 9000

98 Padmapur Prasanta Ku. Mohapatra 2500 25000

99 Marthapur Kumar Janardan Patra 800 8000

100 Aloi Abhimanyu Pradhan 1300 13000

101 Aloi Gyanaranjan Patra 1300 13000

102 Marthapur Kunia Behera 1000 10000

103 Marthapur Ramesh Pradhan 1000 10000

104 Marthapur Surendra Pradhan 1600 16000

105 Marthapur Kartik Ch. Pradhan 1600 16000

106 Aloi Niranjan  Pradhan 1600 16000

107 Marthapur Pradipta Pradhan 1300 13000

108 Khajuriapada Akshaya Ku. Swain 600 6000

109 Bhagabat Pada Soudamin Pradhan 3000 30000

110 Gadabantapur Debendra Jena 600 6000

111 Kulantira Bagilo Debendra Swain 2500 25000

112 Taraboi Ummakanta Routray 300 3000

113 Denga Ramakanta Behera 1600 16000

114 Kulantira Sasana Tanmaya Kumar Mohanty 600 6000

115 Gadabantapur Biswajit Pani 600 6000

116 Gadabantapur Radhakanta Swain 1100 11000

117 Fakirpada Krusna Ch. Kalia 2500 25000

118 Pampalo Suresh Swain 200 2000

119 Pampalo Debabratta Barik 200 2000

120 Kulantiragram Benudhar Pradhan 1800 18000

121 Gobindapur Golapa Pradhan 1800 18000

122 0 0

123 Kulantira Bagilo Susojit Bhol 500 5000

124 Gadabantapur Sarada Prasad Jena 300 3000

125 Dorabanga Santosh Nayak 2500 25000

126 Saratasasan Sanjukta Das 3100 31000

127 Pampalo Prasanta Ku. Swain 1300 13000

128 Darada Tilottama Swain 2600 26000

129 Rajasa Surendra Mohanty 2600 26000

130 Rajasa Susanta Ku.Swain 2600 26000

131 Rajasa Prasanta Ku. Pal 1800 18000

132 Barahala Saikh Dillip Mohammad 3200 32000

133 Krushnapur Dhobei Jena 400 4000

134 Palasahi Arya Shree P. Pradhan 1800 18000

135 Palasahi Arya Shree A.  Pradhan 700 7000

136 Raid Deuli Bidyut Ku. Jena 200 2000

137 Palasahi Premalata Pal 2600 26000

138 aitalanga Kailash Ch. Mohany 1300 13000

139 aitalanga Babaji Jena 1300 13000

140 Bagalpur Ganesh P. das 1300 13000

141 Turintira Pradeep Ku. Bhoi 300 3000

142 Naroda Mir Shukar Ali 600 6000

143 Naroda Mir Furkan Alli 100 1000



144 Naroda Mir. Bhuto Ali 300 3000

145 Naroda Mir. Samat Alli 300 3000

146 Naroda Mir. Ajamat Alli 400 4000

147 Naroda Mir. Kasar Alli 1000 10000

148 aitalanga Farha Nasreem 1800 18000

149 Narada Santilata Pattnaik 2600 26000

150 aitalanga Saroj ku. Tripathy 1300 13000

151 Dandasahi Benudhara Sahoo 200 2000

152 Norda Nurjaan Bibi 1800 18000

153 Giringo Kobra Bibi 2 2 620

154 Giringo Gadadhar Pradhan 80 800

155 Phirikapatna Kanhu Charan Sahoo 80 800

156
Champabasta

Sumati Mandal W/O 

Gopal Mandal 5
50

157 Champabasta Sura sethi 35 350

158 Basantamala Prasanta Kumar Sahoo 38 380

159 Badala(Paschimakha

nda) Bhagyadhar Muduli 80
800

160 Indol Kusiary Surendra Bhol 150 1500

161 Achyutapur Pankaj Behera 2 20

162 Dorabanga Sarbeswar Pradhan 260 2600

163 Garedipanchan Naren Majumdar 1 500

164 Garedipanchan Sunil Kumar Panda 1 500

165 Garedipanchan Lingaraj Barik 1 500

166 Balipatna Dhaneswar Behera 1 500

167 Athantara Nabaghan Nayak 3 900

168 Athantara Sudarsan Nayak 3 900

169 Athantara Agani Nayak 2 600

170 Athantara Budhi Nayak W/O late 

Purna Chandra nayak

2 600

171 Athantara Sumanta Nayak 1 300

172 Athantara Bangali Nayak 1 300

173 Athantara Harasa Nayak 1 300

174 Athantara Chandrasena Nayak 1 300

175 Saripur Dhanurdhar Pati 1 0 500

176 Garedipanchan Sura Bhoi 1 0 500

177 Phirikapatna Sandeep Madhusudan 

Pratihari

12 3600

178 Sarat Sasan Surendra Nath Behera 1 8 2900

179 Taraboi Gobardhan Nayak 1 500

180 Taraboi Krushna Chandra Barik 1 500

181 Taraboi Sarat Chandra Parida 1 500

182 Taraboi Balaram Bhoi 2 1000

183 Kulantira Gram Benudhar Bhoi 1 500

184 Kulantira Gram Prafulla Bhoi 1 500

185 Kulantira Gram Banamali Behera 2 600

186 Daroda Nabakishor Behera 1 500

187 Gadabantapur Arabinda swain 1 500

188 Jitena Kaschalya Jena 6 1800

189 Kaulatira Bagilo Akhaya Kumar Bhol 1 500

190 Denga Dhanurdhar Swain 1 500



191 Nuagaon Sakir Sha 1 500

192 Badala Ghanasyam Swain 2 1000

193 Pachis Khauda Pabani Barik 1 300

194 Badalasasan Prasanta Bhoi 1 500

195 Badala (Panduasahi) Indramani Barik 1 300

196 Badala (Panduasahi) Chandramani Barik 1 300

197 Pachiskhanda Bhobani Barik 1 300

198 Pachiskhanda Sanatana Behera 1 300

199 Odokhanda Sanjukta Nayak 1 500

200 Nischintapur Balakrushna Barik 1 500

201 Nischintapur Shankar Bhoi 2 600

202 Orisha Sandipta Kumar Jena 1 500

203 Sodhua Gouri Mallik 1 500

204 Orisha Gunanidhi Pradhan 1 500

205 Badala(Paschimakha

nda)

Balaram Das 1 300

206 Arapada Rudra Narayan Swain 1 500

207 Brahman Khandi Laxmipriya Parida 1 500

208 Pubagarh Laxmidhar Swain 1 500

209 Basantadiha Nakshetra Biswal 1 500

210 Pubagarh Pabitra Kumar Panda 1 500

211 Guapur Kailasha Parida 1 500

212 Guapur Sridhar Swain 1 500

213 Mukundadaspur Maheswar Mallick 3 900

214 Mukundadaspur Kabi Mallick 1 500

215 Mukundadaspur Sanatan Behera 1 500

216 Achyutapur Balaram Bhoi 3 900

217 Achyutapur Raghunath Bhoi 2 600

218 Achyutapur Rama Chandra Behera 3 900

219 Seul Kunda Somanath Khatoi 1 500

220 Mukundadaspur Abdul Salim Khan 1 500

221 Turintira Damodar Behera 1 500

222 Turintira Toophan Bhoi 1 4 1700

223 Naroda Krushnapriya Nayak 1 500

224 Dorabanga Maheswar Pradhan 1 500

225 Bagalpur Upendra Bhoi 1 500

226 Khairpur Ashok Behera 1 500

227 Jahangirpatna Bijiram Behera 1 500

228 Charipadagada Deepak Kumar Patra 1 500

229 Charipadagada Sudhir Patra 1 500

230 Abhayamukhi Purna Chandra Behera 1 500

231 Ambadiha Narayan Bhoi 1 500

232 Bhanragad Bidulata Bhoi w/o Late 

Rabi Bhoi

1 500

233 Srirampur Mitu Mallick 4 1200

234 Srirampur Nrushinha Bhoi 2 600

235 Narisho Dharmananda Bhoi 14 4200

236 Narisho Minati Tiadi 2 600

237 Narisho Pitabasa Bhoi 14 4200



238 Khajuriapada Mahuri Bhoi 2 600

239 Narisha Nrushingh Charan Giri 4 1200

240 Khajuriapada Okilur Raheman Khan 1 500

241 Khajuriapada Pitabas Mandal 1 500

242 Khajuriapada Bijay Kumar Mahapatra 1 500

243 Narisho Nabina Bhoi 7 2100

244 Aloi Panchei Sethi 1 500

245 Marthapur Ranjan Pradhan 1 500

246 Saripur Sanatan Mallick 2 600

247 Firikapatna Gitanjali Behera, W/O 

Jagannath Behera

7 2100

248 Haikera Ramesh Ch. Jena 2 600

249 Athantara Kasinath Bhoi 1 500

250 Gadabantapur Biswajit Pani 1 500

251 Aitalanga Pabitra Mohan Tripathy 1 500

252 Abhayamukhi Giridhari Rout 1 500

253 Aitalanga Benudhara Behera 1 500

254 Abhayamukhi Bichitrananda panda 1 500

255 Arapada Madhaba Swain 1 500

256 Basantadiha Laxmidhar Sahoo 1 500

257 Rajas Dillip Kumar Swain 1 500

258 Batilo Surendra Nayak 1 500

259 Alisisasan Kunilata Nayak 1 500

260 Taradapada Pradipta Kumar Sahoo 1 500

261 Athantara Birendra Behera 1 500

TOTAL 68 125 269572 2767820



LA SA

BIRDS

1 Suman Chandra 

Mohanty

Putana 865 8650

LIST OF BENEFICIARY ASSISTED UNDER CARCASS 

DISPOSAL DUE TO EXTREMELY SEVERE CYCLONIC STORM 

"FANI" IN KHORDHA DISTRICT, BLOCK- CHILIKA
Sl. 

No.
Name of the Beneficiary Village

Casuality Amount (in Rs.) to be 

paid



Sl. No. Name of the Beneficiary Village

Amount entitled as per 

ceiling of Rs.30,000/- for 

max. 3 milch animals/30 

Small milch animals,  and 

drought animalsRs.25,000/- 

for large and 16,000/- for 

small animal

Cow Bullock Calf Sheep Goat
Poultry 

Birds

1 Md RIAZ HUSEIN KUDIARY BAZAR 2 2 90000

2 RABINDRA SUBUDHI DEULABASTA 1 1 46000

3 BENUDHAR BEHERA PADHANISAHI 2 32000

4 JITENDRA KALIA PANCHAGAON 1 30000

5 KRUSHNACHANDRA BEHERA(TUNIA) PANCHAGAON 1 30000

6 AZIM KHAN BENAPANJARI 1 16000

7 BHIMA BEHERA TIRIMAL 1 30000

8 SIBA PRADHAN BARAHARA 1 1 46000

9 RANJAN KUMAR BHUYAN PODOPADA 1 1 46000

10 RANJKANIDHI BEHERA MADHUPUR 1 30000

11 SUJIT MAHAKUDA NIRANJANPUR 1 30000

12 BHARAT  KUMAR RANSINGH PADHANISAHI 1 30000

13 DEBARAJ KALIA PANCHAGAON 1 30000

14 NANDAKISHOR BEHERA KANTILO 1 30000

15 DEBARAJ KALIA PANCHAGAON BUFFALO1 30000

16 PRABHAKAR BEHERA KANTILO 1 30000

17 KUNTALA SAHOO JATNI 1 1 46000

18 MANJU RAY BIRABANDHA 1 30000

19 PRATIMA BHUYAN PITAPALLI 1 30000

20 CHANDRAMANI SWAIN GOTHABANIA 2 60000

21 BICHI NAYAK GOTHABANIA 5 15000

22 MAYUR BEWA GOTHABANIA 5 15000

23 Md RIAZ HUSEIN KUDIARY BAZAR 6 18000

24 SANTOSH PRADHAN DAKHINAMUNDUMUHAN 23 69000

25 PAHALI BARIK(JITENDRA BARIK) OGALPADA 7 21000

26 GOBORDHAN PARIDA KANSAPADA 7 21000

27 KALINGA POULTRY KANTIA 27000 5000

28 JAGANATH POULTRY KANTIA 25000 5000

29 BIJAY DURGA KANTIA 25000 5000

30 BIJAY KRISHANA KANTIA 25000 5000

31 VIJAYA VANI KANTIA 20000 5000

32 PARVATI PAHANTASINGH BENAPANJARI 3500 5000

33 MD SAFIULLAH BENAPANJARI 1450 5000

34 ARUNA KU BEHERA BISIAPADA 650 5000

35 PRAFULLA PATRA BARAPADA 1000 5000

36 HEMANTA SAMANTARAY KORONGA 2000 5000

37 JATIKESHARI PRADHAN BARAHARA 2859 5000

38 HARMOHAN ROUTRAY HARIPUR 500 5000

39 JOGENDRA MUDULI PODOPADA 1200 5000

40 BIPIN SAMANTRAY HARIPUR 1500 5000

41 MD FARID HARIDAMADA 650 5000

42 PRAMOD KUMAR BEHERA HARIPUR 1000 5000

43 DIJARAJ MAHARANA DAKHINAMUNDUMUHAN 1000 5000

44 PURNACHANDRA MAHARANA JANLA 1000 5000

45 SARMISTHA MAHARANA JANLA 1000 5000

46 SATYABAN MAHARANA JANLA 1000 5000

47 DIPTISANKAR HARICHANDAN CHELDA 500 5000

48 KHETRABASI PRADHAN MUDAL 500 5000

49 SUBAS SETHI MUDAL 200 5000

50 DEEPAK PAIKRAY KANTIA 236 5000

51 SK HASIM BENAPANJARI 50 2500

52 JAHIDA BIBI MANIPUR 12 600

53 PADMABATI KANDI TIRIMAL 11 550

54 PAHALI BARIK(JITENDRA BARIK) OGALPADA 500 5000

55 SWARNAPRAVA PRADHAN BADTOTA 500 5000

BENEFICIARIES ASSISTED UNDER REPLACEMENT OF DRAUGHT & MILCH ANIMALS DUE TO EXTREMELY SEVERE CYCLONIC STORM "FANI" IN Jatni Block of  

KHORDHA DISTRICT 

Casuality



56 SARBESWAR SAHOO JAGASARAPATNA 2000 5000

57 SANTOSH MAHARANA OGALPADA 1800 5000

58 PADMACHARAN SUBUDHI MUNDAL 472 5000

59 PRASANA KUMAR BADJENA MADANPUR 3500 5000

60 BAPINA SWAIN PITAPALLI 2800 5000

61 JAJATI KESHARI PRADHAN ARUGULA 4000 5000

62 KIRAN KUMAR PRADHAN KANTIA 840 5000

63 GOUTAM MAHARANA RANIPUR 650 5000

64 SUSAMA SWAIN PITAPALLI 2000 5000

65 JITENRA BARIK OGALPADA 500 5000

66 KEDARNATH SAHOO BHATKUDI 6800 5000

67 BIJAY KUMAR SAMANTRAY JAMUKOLI 493 5000

68 PRATAP KUMAR SWAIN PITAPALLI 3000 5000

69 BRAJABANDHU PARIDA PANIORA 2000 5000

70 PRATAP KUMAR SWAIN PANIORA 5000 5000

71 ARUP MAHANTY DURGAPUR 3000 5000

72 HEMANTA KUMAR NAYAK MUNDAL 718 5000

73 SURYAPRASAD KAR KASIPUR 2000 5000

74 SATYARANJAN BEHERA ALAKAR 2000 5000

75 RINA SAMANTRAY TRUTIAPADA 500 5000

76 TRINATHA BARAL MADHUPUR 4000 5000

77 FARID MAHAMAD HARIDAMADA 650 5000

78 RASHMIRANJAN CHHOTRAY KHUDIPUR 2100 5000

79 UMAKANTA PARIDA PANCHUPALLI 100 5000



17 Reetanjali Dash Chhotraypursasan
_ _ _ _ _ 300

5000

18 Smt.Nirupama Nayak vill-Tarapi _ _ _ _ _ 1420 5000

19 Sanjay Swain Gadadwar _ _ _ _ _ 500 5000

20 Ajay Kumar Paikaray Badakul _ _ _ _ _ 200 5000

21 Sagar Nayak Nimuna _ _ _ _ _ 300 5000

22 Kumari Subudhi,W/O-

Sachidananda Subudhi

Tarapi
_ _ _ _ _ 400

5000

23 Krushna Ch. Rautray Kharibandh _ _ _ _ _ 106 5000

24 Subrat ku.Chhotray Vill-Tarapi _ _ _ _ _ 1885 5000

25 Jyotsnamayee 

Jagdev,w/o-Dipak Ku. 

Jagadev

Vill-Dangua

_ _ _ _ _ 220

5000

26 Tapan Kumar 

Gumansingh

Parabala
_ _ _ _ _ 100

5000

27 Madhab Chandra Dalei Parabala
_ _ _ _ _ 100

5000

28 Sasmita Pattanaik,W/O-

Bhagirathi Pattanaik

vill-Chhotaraypur

_ _ _ _ _ 450

5000

29 Prakash Biswal Biribadi _ _ _ _ _ 500 5000

30 Biswambar Bisoyi Vill-Paikakosadiha
_ _ _ _ _ 700

5000

31 Manoranjan Jagdev Dangua _ _ _ _ _ 470 5000

32 Rakesh KU.Patra,S/O-

Kisore Ku. Patra

vill-

Samantsingharpur _ _ _ _ _ 200

5000

33 Pravat Dalei Kharibandha _ _ _ _ _ 200 5000

34 Niranjan Behera Barunapada 1 _ _ _ _ _ 30000

35 Uma Ghadei NAC, BALUGAON 2 _ _ _ _ _ 60000

36 Bidulata sahoo Kodapur  (Ghiakhala) 1 _ _ _ _ _ 30000

37 Guna Behera Baulabandha _ _ _ _ 1 _ 3000



LA SA Poultry

1 Brajabandhu Patra Achyutpur Nuapatna 0 0 1400 14000

2 Sukanti Pradhan Kuhudi Nuagaon 0 0 4000 40000

3 Susant Ku Pattanayak Nirakarpur Talapada 0 0 3500 35000

4 Sashisekhar Mangaraj Badapokharia Paiksahi 0 0 750 7500

5 Karunakar Jujharsingh Sunderpur Bhajagada 0 0 2500 25000

6 Sarbeswar Samantaray Nuagarh Haripur 0 0 1000 10000

7 Ramakanta Mangaraj Nuagarh Haripur 0 0 2000 20000

8 Bibhuti Bhusan Sahoo Nuagarh Haripur 0 0 2000 20000

9 Parikhita Behera Achyutpur Achyutpur 0 0 1500 15000

10 Pragynarita Mohapatra Tankol Gobara 0 0 2500 25000

11 Dinabandhu Das Tankol Tankol 0 0 1500 15000

12 Antaryami Paikaray Dia Gopinathpurpatna 0 0 1500 15000

13 Mamata Paikaray Badapokharia Badapokharia 0 0 3200 32000

14 Niranjan Jena Badapokharia Badapokharia 0 0 3200 32000

15 Pramod Sundaray Nuagarh Patrapada 0 0 3000 30000

16 Gyanaranjan Pradhan Nuagarh Brahmapadapatna 0 0 2500 25000

17 Rusikesh Pradhan Nuagarh Brahmapadapatna 0 0 2500 25000

18 Mrutunjay Pradhan Nuagarh Brahmapadapatna 0 0 2500 25000

19 Kanhu Charan Patsani Lendo Jajapur 0 0 2100 21000

20 Seetakanta Mishra Tankol Arisal 0 0 2500 25000

21 Sarbeswar Patra Kuhudi Nizigarhkuhudi 0 0 500 5000

22 Prasanna Behera Bhusandapur Bidharpur 1 0 0 500

23 Santosh Behera Bhusandapur Bidharpur 1 0 0 500

24 Niranjan Nayak Bhusandapur Bidharpur 1 0 0 500

25 Jogendra Behera Bhusandapur Bidharpur 2 0 0 1000

26 Raja Pradhan Bhusandapur Bidharpur 2 0 0 1000

27 Ranjan Behera Bhusandapur Bidharpur 1 0 0 500

28 Bhobani Pradhan Tankol Paschimswaripatna 1 0 0 500

29 Ramesh Kumar Behera Parioroda Parioroda 1 0 0 500

30 Purna Chandra Rout Nirakarpur Kuniasamantarapur 0 1 0 300

31 Rankanidhi Ranasingh Nirakarpur Bhagabatippda 1 0 0 500

467300

Amount 

in Rs

Casuality

LIST OF BENEFICIARIES ASSISTED UNDER CARCASS DISPOSAL DUE TO EXTREMELY SEVERE 

CYCLONIC STORM ''FANI'' TANGI BLOCK up to Dt 13.05.19

Sl 

No

Name of the Beneficiary GP Village



LA SA Poultry

1 Prasanna Behera Bhusandapur Bidharpur 1 0 0 30000

2 Santosh Behera Bhusandapur Bidharpur 1 0 0 30000

3 Niranjan Nayak Bhusandapur Bidharpur 1 0 0 30000

4 Jogendra Behera Bhusandapur Bidharpur 2 0 0 60000

5 Raja Pradhan Bhusandapur Bidharpur 2 0 0 60000

6 Ranjan Behera Bhusandapur Bidharpur 1 0 0 30000

7 Bhobani Pradhan Tankol Paschimswaripatna 1 0 0 30000

8 Ramesh Kumar Behera Parioroda Parioroda 1 0 0 30000

9 Purna Chandra Rout Nirakarpur Kuniasamantarapur 0 1 0 3000

10 Rankanidhi Ranasingh Nirakarpur Bhagabatippda 1 0 0 30000

11 Brajabandhu Patra Achyutpur Nuapatna 0 0 1400 5000

12 Sukanti Pradhan Kuhudi Nuagaon 0 0 4000 5000

13 Susant Ku Pattanayak Nirakarpur Talapada 0 0 3500 5000

14 Sashisekhar Mangaraj Badapokharia Paiksahi 0 0 750 5000

15 Karunakar Jujharsingh Sunderpur Bhajagada 0 0 2500 5000

16 Sarbeswar Samantaray Nuagarh Haripur 0 0 1000 5000

17 Ramakanta Mangaraj Nuagarh Haripur 0 0 2000 5000

18 Bibhuti Bhusan Sahoo Nuagarh Haripur 0 0 2000 5000

19 Parikhita Behera Achyutpur Achyutpur 0 0 1500 5000

20 Pragynarita Mohapatra Tankol Gobara 0 0 2500 5000

21 Dinabandhu Das Tankol Tankol 0 0 1500 5000

22 Antaryami Paikaray Dia Gopinathpurpatna 0 0 1500 5000

23 Mamata Paikaray Badapokharia Badapokharia 0 0 3200 5000

24 Niranjan Jena Badapokharia Badapokharia 0 0 3200 5000

25 Pramod Sundaray Nuagarh Patrapada 0 0 3000 5000

26 Gyanaranjan Pradhan Nuagarh Brahmapadapatna 0 0 2500 5000

27 Rusikesh Pradhan Nuagarh Brahmapadapatna 0 0 2500 5000

28 Mrutunjay Pradhan Nuagarh Brahmapadapatna 0 0 2500 5000

29 Kanhu Charan Patsani Lendo Jajapur 0 0 2100 5000

30 Seetakanta Mishra Tankol Arisal 0 0 2500 5000

31 Sarbeswar Patra Kuhudi Nizigarhkuhudi 0 0 500 5000

438000

Amount 

in Rs

LIST OF BENEFICIARIES TO BE ASSISTED UNDER REPLACEMENT OF ANIMAL 

DUE TO EXTREMELY SEVERE CYCLONIC STORM ''FANI'' TANGI BLOCK up to Dt 

13.05.19Sl 

No

Name of the Beneficiary GP Village Casuality



Sl.No Name & Address of the Farmer Name of GP LA SA Bird Amount

1 Hemanta Behera, S/O- Maguni ,                         At/Po-

Bhogada,

Pangarasingh 1 500

2 Chakradhar Paikaray,S/o-Gobinda ,                  At/Po-

Baghamari.Mob-9178761904

Baghamari 1 500

3 Padarabinda Ray,s/o-Gadadhar Raul,               At/Po-

Siko,Mob-9777855108

Siko 6 1800

4 Hasmat Alli Khan, s/o-Saja Khan                                                  

At/po-Begunia,GP-Begunia

Begunia 1 300

5 Padarabinda Ray,s/o-Gadadhar Raul,               At/Po-

Siko,Mob-9777855108

Siko 5 1500

6 Dillip Pradhan,S/O- Late Birakishore,               At/po-

Karadagadia,Mob-9439743635

Durgapur 2000 20000

7 Bijay Kumar Samantaray,S/o-Trinath                      At-

Belapada,PO-Siko

Siko 1 500

8 Sarat Kumar Samantaray,S/o-Purna Chandra                                   

At-Betarajang,Po-sagadabhanga

Sagadabhanga 1 500

9 Laxman Biswal,S/o-Yudhistir                                   At-

Chhima,Po-Sagadabhanga

Sagadabhanga 1 500

10 Pradeep kumar Behera,S/o- Purusotam                                    

At-Lakhapada,PO-Sagadabhanga

Sagadabhanga 70 700

11 Bauribandhu Nayak,S/o-Dharama Nayak                                             

At-Chiramaru,Po-Bhogada

Pangarasingh 2 600

12 Chhabi Patra,S/o- Dhuti                                             At-

Kantamallim,Po-simore

Simore 5 1500

13 Raghunath Martha,S/o-Giridhari                             At-

Ganpur,Po-Simore

Simore 5 1500

14 Pravat Kumar Biswal,S/o-Manguli                           At-

Chhima,Po-Sagadabhanga

Sagadabhanga 1 300

15 Gobardhan Behera,S/o-Udayanath                         At-

Basudebapur,PO-Mallipadar

Kantabada 1 500

16 Lalit Kumar Sahoo,S/o-Padmacharan                     At-

Kuradhilo,Po-Pangarasingh

Pangarasingh 370 3700

34900

List of Beneficiaries to be assisted under Carcass Disposal due to 

Extremely Severe Cyclonic Storm "FANI" in Begunia Block



Sl.No Name & Address of the Farmer Name of GP Cow Bullock Calf Sheep Gaot Poultry Birds Amount

1 Hemanta Behera, S/O- Maguni ,                         At/Po-

Bhogada,

Pangarasingh 1 30000

2 Chakradhar Paikaray,S/o-Gobinda ,                  At/Po-

Baghamari.Mob-9178761904

Baghamari 1 30000

3 Padarabinda Ray,s/o-Gadadhar Raul,               At/Po-

Siko,Mob-9777855108

Siko 6 18000

4 Hasmat Alli Khan, s/o-Saja Khan                                                  

At/po-Begunia,GP-Begunia

Begunia 1 3000

5 Padarabinda Ray,s/o-Gadadhar Raul,               At/Po-

Siko,Mob-9777855108

Siko 5 15000

6 Dillip Pradhan,S/O- Late Birakishore,               At/po-

Karadagadia,Mob-9439743635

Durgapur 2000 5000

7 Bijay Kumar Samantaray,S/o-Trinath                      At-

Belapada,PO-Siko

Siko 1 30000

8 Sarat Kumar Samantaray,S/o-Purna Chandra                                   

At-Betarajang,Po-sagadabhanga

Sagadabhanga 1 30000

9 Laxman Biswal,S/o-Yudhistir                                   At-

Chhima,Po-Sagadabhanga

Sagadabhanga 1 30000

10 Pradeep kumar Behera,S/o- Purusotam                                    

At-Lakhapada,PO-Sagadabhanga

Sagadabhanga 70 3500

11 Bauribandhu Nayak,S/o-Dharama Nayak                                             

At-Chiramaru,Po-Bhogada

Pangarasingh 2 6000

12 Chhabi Patra,S/o- Dhuti                                             At-

Kantamallim,Po-simore

Simore 5 15000

13 Raghunath Martha,S/o-Giridhari                             At-

Ganpur,Po-Simore

Simore 5 15000

14 Pravat Kumar Biswal,S/o-Manguli                           At-

Chhima,Po-Sagadabhanga

Sagadabhanga 1 3000

15 Gobardhan Behera,S/o-Udayanath                         At-

Basudebapur,PO-Mallipadar

Kantabada 1 30000

16 Lalit Kumar Sahoo,S/o-Padmacharan                     At-

Kuradhilo,Po-Pangarasingh

Pangarasingh 370 5000

268500

List of Beneficiaries assisted under replacementof Draught & milch animals due to Extremely Severe 

Cyclonic Storm "FANI" in Begunia Block



LA SA BIRDS

1 Sarat Behera Jhinkijhiari 1 0 0 500

2 Trinath Behera Jhinkijhiari 1 0 0 500

3 Birakishore Harichandan Tapanga 1 0 0 500

4 Batakrushna Harichandan Tapanga 1 0 0 500

5 Purnachandra Sahoo Banmalipur 1 0 0 500

6 Krushna Ch. Behera Champajhar 10 0 0 5000

7 Sukadev Dalasingh Kanpur 0 3 0 900

8 Rabi Patra Kanpur 0 5 0 1500

9 Gouri Pradhan Kanpur 0 5 0 1500

10 Dhaneswar Hati Paikaput 0 2 0 600

11 Bhagaban Behera Jagannathpur 4 0 0 2000

12 Manguli Behera Durgaprasad 9 0 0 4500

13 Jogi Behera Durgaprasad 5 0 0 2500

14 Madhab  Behera Durgaprasad 5 0 0 2500

15 Sameer Mangaraj Ramchandi 0 3 1300 13900

16 Santilata Behera Panichatara 3 0 0 1500

17 Dasarathi Behera Panichatara 14 0 0 7000

18 Rabi Pradhan Tapanga 0 10 0 3000

19 Bhalu Pradhan Tapanga 0 10 0 3000

20 Prabhati Martha Kiajhari 16 0 0 8000

21 Chintamani Behera Malipada 7 2 0 4100

22 Kabina Behera Champajhar 4 0 0 2000

23 Sudarshan Behera Champajhar 7 0 0 3500

24 Santha Ch. Behera Brajamohanpur 2 0 0 1000

25 Maheswar Naik Narasinghprasad 0 3 0 900

26 Prahalad Sahoo Narasinghprasad 0 3 0 900

27 Budhi Das Narasinghprasad 0 3 0 900

28 Babana Behera Hadapada 2 0 0 1000

29 Mahendra Sethi Balapur 1 0 0 500

30 Rabi Behera Durgaprasad 9 0 0 4500

31 Nila Martha Malipada 6 3 0 3900

32 Alok Behera Jagannathpur 1 0 0 500

33 Suba Behera Tapanga 2 2 0 1600

34 Bhramar Behera Tapanga 5 3 0 3400

35 Deba Behera Tapanga 3 2 0 2100

36 Prema Paltasingh Tapanga 2 0 0 1000

37 Bansidhar Paikray Motta 1 0 0 500

38 Godabari Martha Motta 1 0 0 500

39 Maheswar  Behera N. Prasad 1 0 0 500

40 Sudarshan Pradhan Lahanga 1 0 0 500

41 PravakarBhoi Durgaprasad 1 0 0 500

42 Laxmidhar Kodamsingh Malipada 17 0 0 8500

43 Parsuram Behera Malipada 2 4 0 2200

44 Abhimanyu Baliarsingh Malipada 2 0 0 1000

45 Sudarshan Mohapatra Kanpur 0 7 0 2100

46 Kumjalata Das Champajhar 2 0 0 1000

47 Ugrasen Routray Kanpur 2 0 0 1000

LIST OF BENEFICIARIES ASSISTED UNDER CARCASS DISPOSAL DUE TO EXTREMELY SEVERE CYCLONIC STORM "FANI" 

IN KHORDHA DISTRICT 

Casuality

Sl. 

No.
Name of the Beneficiary Village

Amount (in Rs.) (LAxRs.500/-+ SAxRs.300/-+ 

BirdsxRs.10)



48 Kailash Pradhan Malipada 1 1 0 800

49 Chakradhar Martha Mundamba 1 0 0 500

50 Ansuman Baliarsingh Baligadia 0 0 1500 15000

51 Harihar Balabantaray Gunthuni 0 0 1500 15000

52 Manoranjan Behera Panichatara 0 0 1700 17000

53 Gaurahari Harichandan Mundamba 0 0 500 5000

54 Satyanarayn Malla Jankia 0 0 2000 20000

55 Pradyumna Lenka Hadapada 0 0 800 8000

56 Prasanta Ku. Biswal Hadapada 0 0 1000 10000

57 GupteswarBhuyan Lahanga 0 0 4000 40000

58 Kalucharan Pradhan Madhupur 0 0 1000 10000

59 Subash Chandra Ranasingh Makka 0 0 300 3000

60 Gangadhar Sahoo Motta 0 0 1500 15000

61 Muna Pattanaik Motta 0 0 500 5000

62 Kulamani Behera Panichatara 0 0 2500 25000

63 Goutam Ku. Pradhan Lahanga 0 0 3000 30000

64 Bijay Kalas Gunthuni 0 0 2000 20000

65 Bijay Ku. Patsani Jankia 0 0 1800 18000

66 Babula Balabantaray Mundamba 0 0 800 8000

67 Prakash Jayasingh Kurumpada 0 0 1200 12000

68 Lokanath Pattanaik Krushnapur 0 0 2070 20700

69 Sukanta Behera Jhinkijhari 0 0 1500 15000

154 71 32470 423000



Sl.N

o
Name of the Beneficiary Village

Amount entitled as per 

ceiling of Rs.30000/- for 

max. 3 large mich 

animals/30 small mich 

animals,anddrought 

animals Rs.25,000/- for 

large and 16,000/- for 

small animal.
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1 Sarat Behera Jhinkijhiari 0 1 0 0 0 0 25000

2 Trinath Behera Jhinkijhiari 1 0 0 0 0 0 30000

3 Birakishore Harichandan Tapanga 1 0 0 0 0 0 30000

4 Batakrushna Harichandan Tapanga 0 1 0 0 0 0 25000

5 Purnachandra Sahoo Banmalipur 1 0 0 0 0 0 30000

6 Krushna Ch. Behera Champajhar 1 0 0 0 0 0 30000

7 Sukadev Dalasingh Kanpur 0 0 0 0 3 0 9000

8 Rabi Patra Kanpur 0 0 0 0 5 0 15000

9 Gouri Pradhan Kanpur 0 0 0 0 5 0 15000

10 Dhaneswar Hati Paikaput 0 0 0 0 2 0 6000

11 Bhagaban Behera Jagannathpur 2 0 0 0 0 0 60000

12 Manguli Behera Durgaprasad 2 3 4 0 0 0 85000

13 Jogi Behera Durgaprasad 0 1 4 0 0 0 89000

14 Madhab  Behera Durgaprasad 2 0 0 0 0 0 60000

15 Sameer Mangaraj Ramchandi 0 0 0 0 3 1300 14000

16 Santilata Behera Panichatara 3 0 0 0 0 0 90000

17 Dasarathi Behera Panichatara 9 0 5 0 0 0 90000

18 Rabi Pradhan Tapanga 0 0 0 6 4 0 30000

19 Bhalu Pradhan Tapanga 0 0 0 5 5 0 30000

20 Prabhati Martha Kiajhari 6 2 8 0 0 0 90000

21 Chintamani Behera Malipada 5 0 2 0 2 0 90000

22 Kabina Behera Champajhar 3 0 1 0 0 0 90000

23 Sudarshan Behera Champajhar 5 0 2 0 0 0 90000

24 Santha Ch. Behera Brajamohanpur 2 0 0 0 0 0 60000

25 Maheswar Naik Narasinghprasad 0 0 0 0 3 0 15000

26 Prahalad Sahoo Narasinghprasad 0 0 0 0 3 0 9000

27 Budhi Das Narasinghprasad 0 0 0 0 3 0 9000

28 Babana Behera Hadapada 2 0 0 0 0 0 60000

29 Mahendra Sethi Balapur 1 0 0 0 0 0 30000

30 Rabi Behera Durgaprasad 5 0 4 0 0 0 90000

31 Nila Martha Malipada 4 2 0 0 3 0 90000

32 Alok Behera Jagannathpur 0 0 1 0 0 0 16000

33 Suba Behera Tapanga 1 0 1 0 2 0 52000

34 Bhramar Behera Tapanga 2 0 0 0 0 0 60000

35 Deba Behera Tapanga 2 0 1 0 2 0 82000

36 Premananda Baliarsingh Tapanga 1 0 1 0 0 0 46000

37 Bansidhar Paikray Motta 1 0 0 0 0 0 30000

38 Godabari Martha Motta 0 0 1 0 0 0 16000

39 Maheswar  Behera N. Prasad 1 0 0 0 0 0 30000

BENEFICIARIES  ASSISTED UNDER REPLACEMENT OF DROUGHT & MILCH ANIMALS DUE TO EXTREMELY SEVERE 

CYCLONIC STORM "FANI" IN KHORDHA DISTRICT

Cauality



40 Sudarshan Pradhan Lahanga 0 1 0 0 0 0 25000

41 PravakarBhoi Durgaprasad 0 0 1 0 0 16000

42 Laxmidhar Kodamsingh Malipada 7 0 7 0 0 0 90000

43 Parsuram Behera Malipada 2 0 0 0 4 0 72000

44 Abhimanyu Baliarsingh Malipada 1 0 1 0 0 0 46000

45 Sudarshan Mohapatra Kanpur 0 0 0 0 7 0 21000

46 Kumjalata Das Champajhar 1 0 1 0 0 0 30000

47 Ugrasen Routray Kanpur 2 0 0 0 0 0 60000

48 Kailash Pradhan Malipada 1 0 0 0 1 0 33000

49 Chakradhar Martha Mundamba 1 0 0 0 0 0 30000

50 Anirudhha Martha Kiajhari 0 0 0 0 15 0 45000

51 Krushna Chandra Das Ramachandi 1 0 0 0 0 0 30000

52 Bhagirathi Jagdev Kanpur 2 0 2 0 0 100 81000

53 Sk. Nazmir Tapanga 2 0 0 0 0 0 60000

54 Dhusasan Sahoo Jagannathpur 2 0 0 0 0 6 60000

55 Srinibas Baral Durgaprasad 2 0 0 0 0 0 60000

56 Dhirendra Baral Jagannathpur 1 0 0 0 2 0 36000

57 Tulasi Samantaray Jagannathpur 1 0 0 0 0 0 30000

58 Pradeep Behera Jagannathpur 0 0 2 0 0 0 32000

59 Bijay Paikray Jagannathpur 1 0 0 0 2 0 36000

60 Muralimohan Sahoo kaimatia 1 0 0 0 0 0 30000

61 Panchanan Sahoo kaimatia 1 0 0 0 0 0 30000

62 Somanath Behera Durgaprasad 1 0 0 0 0 0 30000

63 Biranchi Pradhan Durgaprasad 1 0 0 0 3 6 39000

64 Manas Routray Ramchandi 1 0 0 0 0 18 30900

65 Bhaskar Nayak Narasinghprasad 0 0 0 0 14 11 42550

66 Tikan Nayak Narasinghprasad 0 0 0 0 14 16 42800

67 Rajesh Ku. Nayak Narasinghprasad 1 0 0 0 7 18 51900

68 Sanatan Sahoo Narasinghprasad 0 0 0 0 9 14 700

69 Prashan Ku.Behera Durgaprasad 2 0 0 2 0 0 66000

70 Srimanta Baral Jagannathpur 1 0 0 0 0 6 30300

71 Nityananda Behera Durgaprasad 1 0 0 0 0 0 30000

72 Biswambar Sethi Durgaprasad 1 0 0 0 1 0 33000

73 Prakash Behera Durgaprasad 1 0 0 0 0 0 30000

74 Sini Sahoo Narasinghprasad 0 0 0 0 8 0 24000

75 Purusottam sahoo Narasinghprasad 0 0 0 9 0 13 27950

76 Rajkishore Khanditaray Jagannathpur 1 0 0 0 0 0 30000

77 Upendra Sahoo Narasinghprasad 18 54000

78 Pratap Pradhan Narasinghprasad 0 0 0 4 0 16 12800

79 Ganesh Pradhan Narasinghprasad 0 0 0 0 3 12 9600

80 Ratnakar Chualsingh Narasinghprasad 1 0 0 0 0 0 30000

81 Minakshi Mansingh Jagannathpur 2 0 0 0 0 0 60000

82 Suryakant Subudhi Durgaprasad 1 0 0 0 0 0 30000

83 Saubhagya Ranjan Ransingh Durgaprasad 2 0 0 0 0 0 60000

84 Bichitra Chualsingh Dhaulimunha 1 0 0 0 0 0 30000

85 Tulu Sahoo Jagannathpur 1 0 0 0 0 0 30000

86 Bhimasen Sahoo Jagannathpur 1 0 0 0 0 0 30000

87 Ashok samantaray Jagannathpur 1 0 0 0 0 0 30000

88 Kalu. Ch. Pradhan Madhupur 1 0 0 0 0 1000 30000

89 Prasanta Ku. Jena Madhupur 1 0 0 0 0 0 30000

90 Pramod Bhoi kaimatia 0 0 0 0 14 0 42000

91 Trinath Bhoi kaimatia 0 0 0 0 11 16 33000

92 Charan Bhoi kaimatia 0 0 0 9 0 9 27450



93 Sadananda Das kaimatia 0 0 0 0 6 14 18700

94 Ratnakar Behera kaimatia 1 0 0 2 0 0 36000

95 Manendra ku. Narendrajitsingh Narasinghprasad 1 0 0 0 0 0 30000

96 Alekha Routray Jagannathpur 0 0 1 0 0 0 16000

97 Bhabeni Das Durgaprasad 1 0 0 0 0 0 30000

98 Biswabhusan Pattanaik Ramchandi 0 0 1 0 0 0 16000

99 Rakesh Ku. Jena Dhaulimunha 0 0 1 0 0 0 16000

100 Panchanan Behera kaimatia 0 0 0 0 4 0 12000

101 Damodar Harichandan Tapanga 1 0 1 0 0 0 46000

102 Bijay Ku. Sethy Champajhar 2 0 0 0 0 0 60000

103 Dasarathi Patsani Motta 1 0 0 0 0 0 30000

104 Amulya Das Lahanga 1 0 1 0 0 0 46000

105 Baladev Gumansingh Lahanga 1 0 0 0 0 0 30000

106 Sumanta Paikray Lahanga 2 0 0 0 0 0 60000

107 Sanjay Bhujabal Motta 2 0 0 0 0 0 60000

108 Dolagobinda Khandayatray Godipada 1 1 0 0 0 0 55000

109 Dillip Ku. Pattanaik Motta 2 0 0 0 0 0 60000

110 Nrusingha Jena Lahanga 2 0 0 0 0 0 60000

111 Lokanath Behera kaimatia 2 0 1 0 4 0 88000

112 Pratap Ku Sahoo kaimatia 1 0 1 0 0 0 46000

113 Kelu Charan Sahoo kaimatia 1 0 1 0 0 0 46000

114 Surendra Kumar Sahoo kaimatia 1 0 0 0 4 0 42000

115 Lachhaman Baghasingh Godipada 3 0 0 0 0 0 90000

116 Nrusingha Charan Sahoo kaimatia 2 0 1 0 0 0 5000

117 Ansuman Baliarsingh Baligadia 0 0 0 0 0 1500 5000

118 Harihar Balabantaray Gunthuni 0 0 0 0 0 1500 5000

119 Manoranjan Behera Panichatara 0 0 0 0 0 1700 5000

120 Gaurahari Harichandan Mundamba 0 0 0 0 0 500 5000

121 Satyanarayn Malla Jankia 0 0 0 0 0 2000 5000

122 Pradyumna Lenka Hadapada 0 0 0 0 0 800 5000

123 Prasanta Ku. Biswal Hadapada 0 0 0 0 0 1000 5000

124 Maheswar  Behera N. Prasad 0 0 0 0 0 2 5000

125 GupteswarBhuyan Lahanga 0 0 0 0 0 4000 5000

126 Subash Chandra Ranasingh Mota 0 0 0 0 0 300 5000

127 Gangadhar Sahoo Motta 0 0 0 0 0 1500 5000

128 Muna Pattanaik Motta 0 0 0 0 0 500 5000

129 Kulamani Behera Panichatara 0 0 0 0 0 2500 5000

130 Goutam Ku. Pradhan Lahanga 0 0 0 0 0 3000 5000

131 Bijay Kalas Gunthuni 0 0 0 0 0 2000 5000

132 Bijay Ku. Patsani Jankia 0 0 0 0 0 1800 5000

133 Babula Balabantaray Mundamba 0 0 0 0 0 800 5000

134 Prakash Jayasingh Kurumpada 0 0 0 0 0 1200 5000

135 Lokanath Pattanaik Krushnapur 0 0 0 0 0 2070 5000

136 Sukanta Behera Jhinkijhari 0 0 0 0 0 1500 5000

143 12 58 55 178 32747 4917650


